PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE	E:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
BANDI PARTHASA	RADHI REDDY		02/13/2013	
PODILI KHADGAP.	4THI		02/07/2013	
GOLI KAMALAKAF	REDDY		02/12/2013	
LEKKALA VAMSHI	KRISHNA		02/12/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY		SEARCH FOUNDATION		
Street Address:	Plot No. B- 8	0 & 81, A. P. I. E.		
City:	Balanagar, H	Balanagar, Hyderabad, Andhra Pradesh		
State/Country:	INDIA			
Postal Code:	500018	500018		
	ERS Total: 1			
Property Type			Number	
Application Number: 13813		13813459	459	
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wit</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	860286 <i>Il be sent via US</i> 860286 jboya@ ie: Cantor 20 Chu	Mail when the fax attempt is uns	successful.	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		НЕТОО88		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Karen A. LeCuyer		
Signature:		/Karen A. LeCuyer/		
502/15038			PATENT REEL: 030773 ERAME: 0543	

Data	
Date	

Total Attachments: 2 source=6KZ4338#page1.tif source=6KZ4338#page2.tif

HET0088US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/WE BANDI PARTHASARADHI REDDY, of HETERO RESEARCH FOUNDATION, Plot No: B-80 & 81, A.P.I.E., Balanagar, Hyderabad-500018, Andhra Pradesh, India; PODILI KHADGAPATHI of HETERO RESEARCH FOUNDATION, Plot No: B-80 & 81, A.P.I.E., Balanagar, Hyderabad-500018, Andhra Pradesh, India; GOLI KAMALAKAR REDDY of HETERO RESEARCH FOUNDATION, Plot No: B-80 & 81, A.P.I.E., Balanagar, Hyderabad-500018, Andhra Pradesh, India; and LEKKALA VAMSHI KRISHNA of HETERO RESEARCH FOUNDATION, Plot No: B-80 & 81, A.P.I.E., Balanagar, Hyderabad-500018, Andhra Pradesh, India; and set and the set of the set of

PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITIONS OF LINEZOLID

(hereinafter referred to as the "INVENTION") which claims priority to India Application No. 2557/CHE/2010 filed on September 2, 2010, and for which an application for a United States Patent was filed, that has been accorded U.S. Application No. 13/813,459 (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "APPLICATIONS");

AND WHEREAS, HETERO RESEARCH FOUNDATION (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a LARGE entity, with a business address of Plot No. B- 80 & 81, A. P. I. E., Balanagar, Hyderabad, Andhra Pradesh, India 500018 is desirous of acquiring an interest in any and all countries, in and to the INVENTION, the APPLICATIONS, and any and all Patents to be obtained therefore;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the ASSIGNOR, have assigned and transferred, and hereby assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to the INVENTION, the APPLICATIONS, and any and all Patents that may be issued therefrom, in any and all countries, including any and all revivals, refilings, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions and reissues thereof, to ASSIGNEE; and we do hereby agree that we will execute all papers necessary in connection

-1/2-

PATENT REEL: 030773 FRAME: 0545

HET0088US

with any and all patent applications when called upon to do so by ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, and that we will, at the cost and expense of ASSIGNEE, fully assist and cooperate in all matters in connection with any and all patent applications and Patents issuing thereon.

The undersigned declare that all statements made herein of his own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the APPLICATIONS or any Patents issuing thereon.

Date:	13/02/2013	BANDI PARTHASARADHI REDDY	L.S.
Date:	07/02/2013	PODILI KHADGAPATHI	L.S.
Date:	12/02/2013	GOLI KAMALAKAR REDDY	L.S.
Date:	12/02/2013	L. Vamn LEKKALA VAMSHI KRISHNA	L.S.

-2/2-

PATENT REEL: 030773 FRAME: 0546

RECORDED: 07/11/2013